The estimated ICER decreased, in both HBeAg-posi-
tive and -negative cohorts, in the slow disease progression

scenario tested, and increased in the fast disease progres-
sion analysis up to C1,761 per QALY gained and C8,104 per
QALY gained in HBeAg-positive and -negative cohorts,
respectively (Table 4).

In PSA including 1,000 Monte Carlo iterations, all the
treatment strategies resulted cost-effective compared to
reference case in 99.6% and 99.9% of simulations for any
threshold higher than C15,000/QALY in HBeAg-positive
and -negative cohorts, respectively (Figure 2).

DISCUSSION

The present findings show that with the current treat-
ment rate in clinical practice there a reduction in the num-
er of HCC and an increase in survival. However, higher
treatment coverages on populations were associated to bet-

Table 4. Sensitivity analyses results. Alternative scenarios with fast and slow disease progression.

Fast progression Slow progression
+10% for transition probabilities, -10% for transition probabilities,
 -10% cirrhosis regression rate +10% cirrhosis regression rate

Total cost QALY ICER Total Cost QALY ICER
(C/QALY gained) (C/QALY gained)

strategy vs. strategy vs.
natural history natural history

HBeAg-positive
Natural history C94,592 11.47 C97,788 12.56
Strategy 1 C101,798 15.56 C1,761 C103,471 16.39 C1,484
Strategy 2 C104,742 17.24 C1,761 C105,793 17.96 C1,484

HBeAg-negative
Natural history C99,449 10.36 C102,209 11.45
Strategy 1 C120,198 14.75 C8,104 C122,633 15.30 C5,302
Strategy 2 C128,672 16.54 C8,104 C130,975 16.87 C5,302

Strategy 1: 71% treated patients. Strategy 2: 100% treated patients. LYG: life year gained. QALY: quality adjusted life year. ICER: incremental cost-effective-
ness ratio.

Figure 2. Figure 2. Figure 2. Figure 2. Figure 2. Acceptability curves of treatment
strategies vs. natural history.

Pr
ob

ab
ilit

y

1.0

0.8

0.6

0.4

0.2

0

HBeAg+
HBeAg-

=

=

=

=

=

=
=
=

=
=
=

=
=
=

=
=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

=
=

= =

0
2,

00
0

4,
00

0
6,

00
0

8,
00

0
10

,0
00

12
,0

00
14

,0
00

16
,0

00
18

,0
00

20
,0

00
22

,0
00

24
,0

00
26

,0
00

28
,0

00
30

,0
00

32
,0

00
34

,0
00

36